
Goods entryways-2

Baggage basement
South

Central

West

-1

Schiphol Plaza, Arrivals, Reclaim and bus gates0

Departures, departure lounges and piers1

2 Second floor of passenger area

1

2

3

7

9
8

10

11

12

13

1514

16
16

6

28

26

3029

4

2927

25
23

24

17

2221

18

20
19

32

33

34
31

35

36

37

5

9
8

0
1

2
 A

U
G

 2
0

2
3

     Staff filter

     Crew filter

      Goods filter

     Crew entrance

      Unmanned staff entrance 

     Checkpoint for odd-size only

     Turnstile from Plaza  
to the reclaim halls.  
Exit via the passenger exits

    Visitor’s passes and goods  
to the reclaim halls

Areas

  Airside SRA critical

  Secure Operational  
Areas

If you have any questions regarding the security checkpoints or special transport, please contact Security Control Center on +31 (0)20 601 30 00.

Security Checkpoints with details

1 Filter EF (2) Level 1  level 2 is normal use
Level 2  level 1 is limited use

2 Pier E (2) Level 1  level 2 is normal use
Level 2  level 1 is limited use

3  
Pier F (2) Level 1  level 2 is normal use

Level 2  level 1 is limited use

4 XL-filter Only goods too large for the regular process, on-call available 

Departure 3  Corridor Lounge 2-3

5 Passageway K Corridor Departure 2-3   Corridor Lounge 2-3

6 Crew VF3 Crewfilter Departure 3  Lounge 3

7 Lounge 3-4 Lounge 3  Lounge 4, goods filter   
on request, staff filter 24/7

8 Building GH (1) Level 1  level 2 is normal use
Level 2  level 1 is limited use

9 Pier M Via the passenger filter Departure 4   Lounge 4

10 Pier HM Pier H  Pier M, near 02 

11 Pier HM Pier H  Pier M, near 04

12 Pier HM Pier H  Pier M, near 06

13 D41 Level 1  level 2; no LHB

14 Passageway T Lounge 2  Lounge 1

15 Crew NS-S Lounge 1  Lounge 2

16  16 Passageway C Combined staff and crew filter   
Departure 1  Lounge 1

17 E18 Level 1  level 0

18 F10 Level 1  level 0

19 G06 Level 1  level 0; no lift available

20 Arrivals 4 Waiting area passport control  Reclaim 4

21  
Arrivals 3 Waiting area passport control  Reclaim 3

22 Passageway X Reclaim 3  Baggage basement

23 Door 16 Outside the opening hours available on demand  
via local intercom

24 Arrivals 2  Waiting area passport control  Reclaim 2

25 Passageway Z Reclaim 1  Baggage basement

26 Arrivals 1 Waiting area passport control  Reclaim 1

27 BMC-0 Reclaim 1  Crew only to BMC/Reclaim Crew

28 D12 Level 1  level 0

29  29 Passageway S Combined staff filter and goods filter Expeditiestraat / 
Departure 1   Lounge 1 / airside

30 BMC 0 Lounge 1  Crew only to BMC/Reclaim Crew

31 Lift 55/56 55 Oddsize Departure 3  Baggage basement
56 Oddsize Baggage basement   Reclaim 3

32 Lift 11 11 Odd-size Baggage basement  Reclaim 2

33 Lift 8/15 8 Oddsize Departure 1 & 2  Baggage basement
15 Oddsize Baggage basement  Reclaim 1

34 B02 Level 1  level 0

35 Lift 56/57/58 Lounge 3  Transportstraat

36 Lift 13/14 Lounge 2  Expeditiestraat

37 Lift 18 Lounge 2  Expeditiestraat

Security Checkpoints


