

3	Pier F (2)	Level 1 \rightarrow level 2 is normal use Level 2 \rightarrow level 1 is limited use	<mark>16</mark> 16	Passageway C	Combined staff and crew filter Departure 1 Lounge 1	29 29	Passageway S	Combined staff filter and goods filter Expeditiestraat / Departure 1 Lounge 1 / airside
4	XL-filter	Only goods too large for the regular process, on-call available Departure 3 🔶 Corridor Lounge 2-3	^e 17	E18	Level 1 \longleftrightarrow level 0	30	BMC 0	Lounge 1 \rightarrow Crew only to BMC/Reclaim Crew
5	Passageway K	Corridor Departure 2-3	18	F10	Level 1 \longleftrightarrow level 0	31	Lift 55/56	55 Oddsize Departure 3 → Baggage basement 56 Oddsize Baggage basement → Reclaim 3
6	Crew VF3	Crewfilter Departure 3 → Lounge 3	19	G06	Level 1 🔶 level 0; no lift available	32	Lift 11	11 Odd-size Baggage basement → Reclaim 2
7	Lounge 3-4	Lounge 3 \longleftrightarrow Lounge 4, goods filter on request, staff filter 24/7	20	Arrivals 4	Waiting area passport control \longleftrightarrow Reclaim 4	33	Lift 8/15	8 Oddsize Departure 1 & 2 → Baggage basement 15 Oddsize Baggage basement → Reclaim 1
8	Building GH (1	 I) Level 1 → level 2 is normal use Level 2 → level 1 is limited use 	21	Arrivals 3	Waiting area passport control \longleftrightarrow Reclaim 3	34	B02	Level 1 \longleftrightarrow level 0
9	Pier M	Via the passenger filter Departure 4 \longleftrightarrow Lounge 4	22	Passageway X	Reclaim 3 ۻ Baggage basement	35	Lift 56/57/58	Lounge 3 🔶 Transportstraat
10	Pier HM	Pier H 🔶 Pier M, near 02	23	Door 16	Outside the opening hours available on demand via local intercom	36	Lift 13/14	Lounge 2 🔶 Expeditiestraat
11	Pier HM	Pier H 🔶 Pier M, near 04	24	Arrivals 2	Waiting area passport control \longleftrightarrow Reclaim 2	37	Lift 18	Lounge 2 🔶 Expeditiestraat
12	Pier HM	Pier H 🔶 Pier M, near 06	25	Passageway Z	Reclaim 1 ۻ Baggage basement			
13	D41	Level 1 🔶 level 2; no LHB	26	Arrivals 1	Waiting area passport control 🔶 Reclaim 1			

If you have any questions regarding the security checkpoints or special transport, please contact Security Control Center on +31 (0)20 601 30 00.

Schiphol